

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7272 of 2022

Project Head, Zigitza Health Care Ltd., BBSR & Anr. ***Petitioner(s)***

Mr. S. Misra, Adv.

-versus-

Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Sambalpur & Anr. ***Opposite Party(s)***

Mr. S. Tribrewal, Adv. For O.P.2

CORAM:
JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH
JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO

ORDER
29.03.2023

Order No.

03.

1. Mr. Tribrewal, learned counsel for Opposite Party No.2 makes a statement that in spite of appearance on behalf of Opposite Party No.2 and even after filing of 'VAKALATNAMA' in that regard, his name is not being reflected in the cause list.
2. Registry is directed to find-out the 'VAKALATNAMA' and indicate the name of Mr. Tribrewal, learned counsel in the next cause list.
3. List this matter on 17th April, 2023.

(Biswanath Rath)
Judge

(M.S. Sahoo)
Judge

I.A. No.3572 of 2023

04.

1. This I.A. is filed seeking extension of interim order dated 28.03.2022.

2. For the main proceeding remaining undisposed of, this Court directs, further proceeding in Misc. Case No.7 of 2018 pending before the Court of learned Labour Court, Sambalpur shall remain stayed till the next date.

(Biswanath Rath)
Judge

(M.S. Sahoo)
Judge

Ayaskanta Jena

