

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 7272 of 2022

*The Project Head, Ziqitza Health Care ....  
Ltd and another*

*Petitioners*

*Mr. S.S.Tripathy on behalf  
of Mr. S. Mishra, Advocate*

*-versus-*

*The Presiding Officer, Labour Court, ....  
Sambalpur and another*

*Opposite Parties*

*Mr. S. Tibrewal,  
Advocate for OP No. 2*

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH  
JUSTICE M.S.SAHOO**

**Order No.**

**ORDER  
14.07.2023**

9. 1. List this matter on Monday (17.7.2023). Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

.....  
**(Biswanath Rath)**  
**Judge**

.....  
**(M.S.Sahoo)**  
**Judge**