

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 7272 of 2022

***The Project Head, Ziqitza Health
Care Ltd. and another***

Petitioner

Mr. S. Mishra, Advocate

Vs.

***The Presiding Officer, Labour
Court, Sambalpur and another***

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.Tibrewal, Advocate for O.P.2

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI

MR. JUSTICE M. S. SAHOO

ORDER

16.02.2024

Order No.

10.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 seeks time to file counter affidavit.
3. Put up this case after two weeks. Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE

(M.S. SAHOO)
JUDGE

RJ/Alok