

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7272 of 2022

Project Head, Ziqitza Health Care Ltd., Bhubaneswar and another ***Petitioners***

Mr. S. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Sambalpur and another ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. A.K. Pati, ASC

(for opposite party no.1)

Mr. S. Tibrewal, Advocate

(for opposite party no.2)

CORAM:

JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA

JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO

ORDER

27.03.2024

Order No.

12.

1. Mr. Tibrewal, learned advocate appears on behalf of opposite party no.2 (workman) and submits, there be opportunity given for his client to file counter.
2. Mr. Mishra, learned advocate appears on behalf of petitioner (management). Mr. Pati, learned advocate, Additional Standing Counsel appears on behalf of opposite party no.1.
3. Counter be filed by 5th April, 2024. Petitioners may file rejoinder to be accepted on adjourned date upon advance copy served.

4. List on 15th April, 2024. Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(Arindam Sinha)
Judge

(M.S. Sahoo)
Judge

Radha/ Jyostna

