



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.7272 of 2022

**The Project Head, Ziqitza Health
Care Ltd. And another**

Petitioners

Represented By Adv. -

Mr. S. Mishra,
Advocate

-versus-

**The Presiding Officer, Labour
Court, Sambalpur and another**

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. –

Mr. S. Tibrewal,
Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA

AND

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO

ORDER

15.04.2024

Order No.

13. 1. Submission at the Bar is for listing of the writ petition on 19th
June, 2024.
2. List accordingly.



3. Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(Arindam Sinha)
Judge

(M.S. Sahoo)
Judge

Sks