



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). NO.7272 OF 2022

***The Project Head, Ziqitza, Health Care Petitioners
Limited and another***

Mr. Sasanka Sekhar Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

***The Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Opp. Parties
Sambalpur and another***

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel
(For Opp. Party No.1)
None
(Fo Opp. Party No.2)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

27.11.2025

Order No.

- 14.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Sahoo, learned counsel for the Petitioners prays for an adjournment submitting that Mr. Mishra, learned arguing counsel has some personal difficulty.
 3. None appears for the Opposite Party No.2-Workman, although he is represented by learned counsel.
 4. In view of the prayer made by learned counsel for the Petitioners, this matter stands adjourned to be listed on 18th February, 2026.
 5. Interim order dated 28th March, 2022 passed in IA No.3667 of 2022 shall continue till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Rojalin