



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7272 of 2022

***The Project Head, Ziqitza, Health Care Petitioners
Ltd. and another***

*Mr. Sasanka Sekhar Sahoo, Advocate
-versus-*

***The Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Opp. Parties
Sambalpur and another***

*Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel
(For Opp. Party No.1)
Mr. S. Tibrewal, Advocate
(For Opp. Party No.2)*

CORAM:

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

Order No.

**ORDER
18.02.2026**

- 15.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. This matter may not be placed before a Bench, where Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Mishra is a Member.
 3. Interim order dated 28th March, 2022 passed in I.A. No.3667 of 2022 shall continue till the next date.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge***

***(S.K. Mishra)
Judge***