



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.7272 of 2022

***Project Head, Ziqutza Health
Care Ltd. and another***

Petitioners

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. S. S. Sahoo, Adv.

-versus-

***The Presiding Officer,
Labour Court, Sambalpur &
another***

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel
(For Opp. Party No. 1)
Mr. S. Tibrewal, Advocate
(For Opp. Party No. 2)

CORAM:

**JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER
09.04.2026**

**Order No.
16.**

Call this matter on 30.04.2026, as prayed for.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

***(Krishna Shripad Dixit)*
*Judge***

***(Chittaranjan Dash)*
*Judge***

Prasant